
TV Ad Volumes 
Insights:

The Mid-Year Analysis
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June’21 is 6% higher than June’19 

Ad Volumes for June 2021 are higher than in 2019 & 2020, 

despite the impact of Covid-19. 

June 19
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June 21
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6%

Ad Volumes (Mn secs) ; Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, 
Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

Number of active Advertisers & Brands in 
June 2021 at par with June 2020
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Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

2



E- Commerce 
at an all time high in June’21

E-Commerce contribution to total Ad volumes 

at a peak of 12% in June’21 

Jun’21

May’21

Apr’21

Mar’21

Feb’21

Jan’21

9.9

10.8

15.4

56%

56% growth over June’19 
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Ad Volumes (Mn secs) ; Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL 
ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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Auto sector Ads make a comeback in 
June’21 post 2nd wave Lockdown

Auto Sector ads in June’21 recorded

128% growth over May’21 

44% over April’21

At par with June 2019 

74% higher than 2020 

Jun 19 Jun 20 Jun 21

3.96

2,27

3.94
74%

Jan’21 Feb’21         Mar’21          Apr’21           May’21            Jun’21
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128%

44%

Ad Volumes (Mn secs) ; Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL 
ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

Ad Volume (Mn Sec)
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Ad Volumes for Telecom are the 
highest in 2021 

Telecom Ad Volume in June’21 

almost doubled from May’21

June’21 Ad Volume 

more than double of June’19

Jun 19 Jun 20 Jun 21

0.6 0.7

1.32x

Jan’21 Feb’21         Mar’21          Apr’21                     May’21            Jun’21
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Ad Volumes (Mn secs) ; Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL 
ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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Q2 2021 is the highest compared to 2019 
and 2020, despite the effect of COVID-19
55% higher than previous lockdown

Ad Volumes (Mn secs) ; Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, 
Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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399

269

417

55%

Q2 2019

Q2 2020

Q2 2021



H1’21 
Ad Volume Analysis
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Ad Volumes in H1 2021 higher than 
previous years despite Covid-19 
effect in second quarter

• 12% higher than 2019

• 37% higher than 2020

H1
2019

H1
2020

H1
2021

777

638

874
12%

37%

FMCG continues to lead Ad 
Volumes on television.

FMCG shows significant growth in 

2021 (40% over 2019) 

408

367

566
40%

H1
2019

H1
2020

H1
2021

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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E-Commerce Ad volumes continue 
to grow year on year

E-Commerce Ads have grown at a CAGR of 15%

& 31% over 2019

31%

59

64

78

H1
2019

H1
2020

H1
2021

ECom – Media leads category with 27% contribution 

EdTech grew exponentially over 2019 (7x)

5

6

9

21
15

ECOM 

Media
EdTech

Online

Shopping

Matrimonial

FinTech

Total Ad Volumes 
Jan – Jun (Mn Sec)

Total Ad Volumes 
Jan – Jun (Mn Sec)

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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BFSI & Building Industrial & Land 
Material/Equipment  Ad Volumes 
higher than previous years

13.5

14.2

14.5

H1
2019

H1
2020

H1
2021

• BFSI registers 7% 

growth over 2019.

• Life Insurance leads 

sector with 29% 

contribution.

• Securities/Share 

broking category 

registers highest 

growth (4x) over 2019

BFSI
Jan – June Ad Volume (Mn Sec)

• Building sector 

registers a 24% 

growth over 2019. 

• Paints category leads 

sector with 36% 

contribution.

• Industrial Equipment 

registers highest 

growth (4x) over 2019 

7%

Building Industrial & Land Material / 
Equipment
Jan – June Ad Volume (Mn Sec)

H1
2019

H1
2020

H1
2021

24.7
19.7

30.7

24%

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS
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HUL, Reckitt Benckiser, P&G, Pepsi 
have shown maximum growth over 
previous years
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HUL

RBG

P&G

ITC

COLGATE

CADBURYS

PEPSI

GODREJ

GSK

WIPRO
2019 2020 2021

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

Top 10 Advertisers Excludes: Govt, Media & Film Trailor Advertisers
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Top Brands have grown exponentially 
over previous years 
7 of Top 10 brands are Reckitt, 2 are HUL.  
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Lizol

Dettol Toilet Soaps

Dettol Antiseptic Liquid

Harpic Bathroom Cleaner

Dettol Liquid Soap

Vanish Oxi Action

Colgate Dental Cream

Harpic Power Plus 10x Max Clean

Horlicks

Clinic Plus Shampoo

2019 2020 2021

Excluding: ASSOCIATIONS/SOCIAL/CULTURAL ORG, Fillers, SOCIAL ADVERTISEMENTS-NGOS

Top 10  Brands Excludes: Govt, Media & Film Trailor Advertisers
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CONTACT US
queryonline@barcindia.co.in
Follow us
LinkedIn | Twitter | Instagram | Facebook

Website: https://barcindia.co.in/
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https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2Fbroadcast-audience-research-council-barc-india-%2F&data=02%7C01%7Csneha.rewari%40barcindia.co.in%7C66a63eaf7b53459a8bb008d8616b5eb3%7C44f84597e41f4b9e84f012e6d5b975d8%7C0%7C0%7C637366461093318466&sdata=c6YFkDE8vQdDqdfAXFDYL6L1PbL2twBCPL6lfDr%2Bl2Y%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FBARCIndia%2F&data=02%7C01%7Csneha.rewari%40barcindia.co.in%7C66a63eaf7b53459a8bb008d8616b5eb3%7C44f84597e41f4b9e84f012e6d5b975d8%7C0%7C0%7C637366461093328454&sdata=%2FaMJvWbVz2SAjuFI6I58Odi9zKK%2FgheicOAeMQ01HqQ%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fbarcindia%2F%3Fhl%3Den&data=02%7C01%7Csneha.rewari%40barcindia.co.in%7C66a63eaf7b53459a8bb008d8616b5eb3%7C44f84597e41f4b9e84f012e6d5b975d8%7C0%7C0%7C637366461093328454&sdata=liiR1MJhuMmYuEQ%2FfUqrRx1oUZ1BrF%2FUtZoRCKr3ZcM%3D&reserved=0
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FBARCIndia%2F&data=02%7C01%7Csneha.rewari%40barcindia.co.in%7C66a63eaf7b53459a8bb008d8616b5eb3%7C44f84597e41f4b9e84f012e6d5b975d8%7C0%7C0%7C637366461093328454&sdata=f8vUE3Rs2ls3iOPI9yY3nUdJvZJfg3IHdXHrmCNzO2M%3D&reserved=0
https://barcindia.co.in/

